

File reference	W18FOI141
Key words	Catalogue Systems
Date of release	06/07/2018
Attachments	Yes

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

11 of questions about catalogue systems.

Stating: To clarify, by "catalogue system" I am referring to a system which your procurement teams would use to catalogue products from their suppliers, and P2P means "Purchase-to-Pay" and refers to the system which is used to procure and purchase products from your suppliers.

Our reply

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it holds the information requested and is supplying it in accordance with section 1(b) unless otherwise specified because it is considered commercially sensitive (please refer to the attached legal notes that define our rationale). To ensure a balanced response the Trust considers a circa figure an appropriate balance between our commercial interests and your rights as an applicant.

1. Do you currently have a Catalogue system at the Trust?

Yes

2. Which supplier do you use for your Catalogue system?

GHX Nexus

3. How long have you had this system in place?

10 years

4. Are you under contract for your current catalogue system?

Yes

5. What is the annual spend on this catalogue system?

Currently c£13k pa

6. What is your % catalogue compliance?

Currently 93.1%

7. Which P2P system do you use?

Oracle R12

8. How long have you had this system in place?

11 years

9. Are you under contract for your P2P system?

Yes

10. What is the annual spend on this P2P system?

Currently c£500k pa

11. Which Inventory Management system do you use?

Genesis VMI

Attachments included: Yes